

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3710/2022

Mahendra S/o Girdhari,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Madhav Mitra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Veerendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Mehla, PP Mr. Yogesh Singhal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

02/09/2023

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that his application for vacation of stay be treated as reply to the main petition and he has nothing to add more than what is stated in the stay vacation application. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter for final hearing on 21.9.2023.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the case diary.

Interim order to continue.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

BRIJ MOHAN GANDHI /77/260