

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3710/2022

Mahendra S/o Girdhari,  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                        |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Jaya Mitra for<br>Mr. Madhav Mitra Senior Advocate |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Babu Lal Nasuna, PP<br>Mr. Yogesh Singhal          |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

**Order**

**15/07/2024**

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 23.07.2024 in the supplementary cause list.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J