

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3710/2022

Mahendra S/o Girdhari,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sharukh Khan for Mr. Veerendra Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP with Mr. Tapesw Agarwal, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

13/05/2025

List the matter on 08.07.2025.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DEEPAK/140